2023 Housing Development and Service Awards

Agency

Homebuyer

OC Bellis Project
OC Bellis Project
YWCA

Housing Services
DVSAS

Lydia Place

NW Youth Services
NW Youth Services
Opportunity Council
Opportunity Council
Opportunity Council
WDRC

YWCA

Public Facilities
Bellis Childcare
YMCA

Community Facilities

Sole-Source Services
Capacity Building
GRACE

NW Youth Services
Opportunity Council
Opportunity Council

Homeownership Development

Housing Development

Whatcom Homeless Srvc Cntr

Program

Sub-Total
Phase 1 — Acquisition/Development
Phase 2 — Land Acquisition
Garden St Apartments

Sub-Total
Safe Shelter

Ending Family Homelessness & Rental Assistance
PAD Program

Transitional Living Program

Housing Lab

Prevention & Diversion for Families and Seniors
Rapid Rehousing

Housing Stability Program
Larrabee Residence

Sub-Total
Barkley Early Learning Facility

Sub-Total
Ground Floor
Homeless Outreach Team
Emergency Motel Stays
Administrative/Operations

Sub-Total
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$

TOTAL

540,000
540,000

3,922,893
875,000
117,005

4,914,898

35,200
471,625
49,995
48,000
54,114
174,935

388,554

155,645

50,000
1,428,068

186,876
200,000
230,137
617,013

200,000
392,000
85,000
406,103
200,000
86,350
1,369,453

TOTAL AWARDS




