2023 Housing Development and Service Awards

			
Agency	Program		TOTAL
Homebuyer			
Homeownership Development		\$	540,000
	Sub-To	tal \$	540,000
Housing Development			
OC Bellis Project	Phase 1 – Acquisition/Development	\$	3,922,893
OC Bellis Project	Phase 2 – Land Acquisition	\$	875,000
YWCA	Garden St Apartments	\$	117,005
	Sub-To	tal \$	4,914,898
Housing Services			
DVSAS	Safe Shelter	\$	35,200
Lydia Place	Ending Family Homelessness & Rental Assistar	nce \$	471,625
NW Youth Services	PAD Program	\$	49,995
NW Youth Services	Transitional Living Program	\$	48,000
Opportunity Council	Housing Lab	\$	54,114
Opportunity Council	Prevention & Diversion for Families and Senior	rs \$	174,935
Opportunity Council	Rapid Rehousing	\$	388,554
WDRC	Housing Stability Program	\$	155,645
YWCA	Larrabee Residence	\$	50,000
	Sub-To	tal \$	1,428,068
Public Facilities			
Bellis Childcare		\$	186,876
YMCA	Barkley Early Learning Facility	\$	200,000
Community Facilities		\$	230,137
	Sub-To	tal \$	617,013
Sole-Source Services			
Capacity Building		\$	200,000
GRACE	Con and Electric	\$	392,000
NW Youth Services Opportunity Council	Ground Floor Homeless Outreach Team	\$ \$	85,000 406,103
Opportunity Council	Emergency Motel Stays	\$ \$	200,000
Whatcom Homeless Srvc Cntr	Administrative/Operations	\$	86,350
	Sub-To		1,369,453
TOTAL AWARDS		\$	8,273,424